REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:

I:I Contract Amendment ,:I Resolution D Ordinance l___J Policy D Other

County Counsel
REVIEW ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 12/16/24 Need Date: 1/17/25

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT

Department: Air Quality Management District Org Code: 7110100

Dept Contact: Scott Wilson Funding Source: AB2766 Admin Funds

Phone: o PL String: 71DISTOPS-71AB2766GT-71CONTR4
Department

Head Signature:Rania Serieh  Szysmensanteny, Legistar #: 23-2163

CONTRACT INFORMATION

CONTRACT #: 8352 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #: 1

Contracting Department: Air Quality Management District
Contractor/Vendor Name: County of El Dorado Library Services

Contract Term: 1/1/24-60 days after 18th anniversary of delivery of Bookmobile Contl’act Value Amended to $1 15,36600

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - except for contract amendments.
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

TITLE / SUBJECT:
NUMBER (If Assigned):

ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL
This amendment reduces the AB2766 grant amount from $215,366.00 to $115.366.00 as the

Library received a $100,000 SECAT grant from the Sacramento Metro AQMD.

COUNTY COUNSEL

Approved Disapproved  Date: 12/19/24  py:Ted Wood e 20341318 154115 0500
. Approved Disapproved  Date: By:

COMMENTS

Approved as to form with minor changes - TDW

25-0194 C 1 of 1





